105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-00633 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2010 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/6/2010 Final action: 7/6/2010

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Agreements for Alcohol and Drug

Program Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Coast Valley
Substance Abuse (a local vendor) in the amount of $331,330.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Good Samaritan
Shelter, Inc. (a local vendor) in the amount of $1,527,710.00;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Phoenix of Santa
Barbara (a local vendor) in the amount of $121,090.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Santa Maria Valley
Youth and Family (a local vendor) in the amount of $228,660.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with the University of
California, Santa Barbara (a local vendor) in the amount of $137,410.00; and

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Zona Seca, Inc. (a
local vendor) in the amount of $356,060.00.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Coast Valley BC 10-031 Amendment, 3. Good Samaritan BC 10-033 Amendment,
4. Phoenix BC 10-036 Amendment, 5. Santa Maria Valley Youth & Family BC 10-037 Amendment, 6.
UCSB BC 10-039 Amendment, 7. Zona Seca BC 10-038 Amendment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/6/2010 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Agreements for Alcohol and Drug Program
Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Coast Valley Substance
Abuse (a local vendor) in the amount of $331,330.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Good Samaritan Shelter,
Inc. (a local vendor) in the amount of $1,527,710.00;

¢) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Phoenix of Santa Barbara (a
local vendor) in the amount of $121,090.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Santa Maria Valley Youth

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10-00633, Version: 1

and Family (a local vendor) in the amount of $228,660.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with the University of California,
Santa Barbara (a local vendor) in the amount of $137,410.00; and

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Zona Seca, Inc. (a local
vendor) in the amount of $356,060.00.

County of Santa Barbara Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

